CY7C1041CV33 Automotive
4-Mbit (256 K × 16) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-67307 Rev. **  Revised March 11, 2011
4-Mbit (256 K × 16) Static RAM
Features
■ Temperature ranges
❐ Automotive-A: –40 °C to 85 °C

CY7C1041CV33 Automotive
Document Number: 001-67307 Rev. ** Page 11 of 17
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Cypress offers other versions of this type of product in many different configurations and features. The below table contains only the
list of parts that are currently available.For a complete listing of all options, visit the Cypress website at www.cypress.com and refer
to the product summary page at http://www.cypress.com/products or contact your local sales representative.
Cypress maintains a worldwide network of offices, solution centers, manufacturer’s representatives and distributors. To find the office
closest to you, visit us at http://www.cypress.com/go/datasheet/offices.
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
10 CY7C1041CV33-10BAXA 51-85106 48-ball FBGA (Pb-free) Automotive-A
CY7C1041CV33-10ZSXA 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
12 CY7C1041CV33-12BAXE 51-85106 48-ball FBGA (Pb-free) Automotive-E
CY7C1041CV33-12ZSXE 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
20 CY7C1041CV33-20ZSXA 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free) Automotive-A
CY7C1041CV33-20VXE 44-pin (400-mil) Molded SOJ (Pb-free) Automotive-E
CY7C1041CV33-20ZSXE 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
Please contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts
Temperature Range: X = A or E
A = Automotive; E = Automotive Extended
X = Pb-free; X Absent = Leaded
Package Type: XX = BA or ZS or V
BA = 48-ball FBGA
ZS = 44-pin TSOP II
V = 44-pin (400-mil) Molded SOJ
Speed Grade: XX = 10 ns or 12 ns or 20 ns
V33 = 3.0 V to 3.6 V
Process Technology:C  150 nm
Data width: × 16-bits
4-Mbit density
Fast Asynchronous SRAM
Marketing Code: 7C = SRAMs
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY 1 C - XX XX XV33 X7C 04 1
[+] Feedback
CY7C1041CV33 Automotive
Document Number: 001-67307 Rev. ** Page 12 of 17
Package Diagrams
Figure 9.  44-pin (400 Mil) Molded SOJ, 51-85082
51-85082 *C